

ü
SLP(C)No. 4784 OF 2001

ITEM No.19

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4784/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2000 in WPTT 338/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PURVI COMMUNICATION PVT. LTD. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, A.G.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankul Talwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted. Pending the disposal of the appeal, there shall be a stay of the judgment and order under challenge. Further, insofar as the respondents are concerned, the assessment proceedings may continue but no order therein shall be executed.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master